

Office of the City Clerk



A2013-29

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:	
Sponsor(s):	
Туре:	

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

Ż

3/13/2013

1

Emanuel, Rahm (Mayor)

Appointment

Appointment of Michael Jasso as member of Chicago Community Land Trust Board Committee on Housing and Real Estate

÷.



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR

March 13, 2013

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Michael Jasso as a member of the Chicago Community Land Trust Board for a term effective immediately and expiring February 1, 2014, to complete the unexpired term of William F. Little, who has resigned.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

۰.

Enancel

Mayor



CITY COUNCIL - CITY OF CHICAGO CITY HALL, ROOM 200 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 TELEPHONE (312) 744-6102 FAX: (312) 744-0770 RSUAREZ@CITYOFCHICAGO.ORG **RAY SUAREZ**

ALDERMAN, 31ST WARD VICE MAYOR - CITY OF CHICAGO

4502 West Fullerton Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60639 Telephone: (773) 276-9100 Fax: (773) 276-2596

www.ward31.com

COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS:

HOUSING AND REAL ESTATE (CHAIRMAN)

COMMITTEES, RULES AND ETHICS (VICE-CHAIRMAN)

AVIATION

BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS

FINANCE

TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC WAY

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND AUDIT

ZONING, LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARDS

May 8, 2013 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

TO THE PRESIDENT AND MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL:

Your Committee on Housing and Real Estate which was referred a communication from the Honorable Rahm Emanuel, Mayor, appointing <u>Michael Jasso</u> as a member of the <u>Chicago</u> <u>Community Land Trust Board</u> for a term effective immediately and *expiring February 1, 2014*, to complete the unexpired term of William F. Little, who has resigned. (A2013-29)

Having the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable Body **Pass** the proposed communication transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by a unanimous vote of the members of the committee present with no dissenting votes.

(signed)

Ray Sudréz, Chaifman Committee on Housing & Real Estate